power up to the Contracted Capacity within the time specified in this 
Agreement, the Developer has delivered to Authority, simultaneously with the 
execution of this Agreement, an irrevocable and revolving bank guarantees from 
a scheduled bank acceptable to the Authority for an amount equal to               
INR 11,55,000 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only), valid for a 
period of 12 months. The Performance Security shall be extended one month 
prior to the expiry of the present Performance Security. This shall be continued 
till the end of the Concession period. 

B. Appropriation of Performance Security